.,.,‘,{,1 1T
) zisﬁT

J )ﬂog,pw; IOMXWOOo

1, ' - ’ -~
e, | ol |Qaaes ™ € i gpu200” '%QLP 4
f REVIS (e

REVISED A(“REEMENT No._ Ob CF@ D/Qq r3 L
(Original Agreement No.- 02 SBD/2022-2023)
Date of Commencement - 01-07-2022
Date ol'(}omn.ction - 31-03-2023
Revised Agrc‘mcm Value - Rs. 80,81,558/- (Below @ 3.11 %)
(Original Value- 76,81,948/-)

Larest Money = Rs. 1,70,000/-
Performance Security - Rs. 0.0/-
r

This agreement, made the  of 2024 between Executive Engineer Rural Works Division,
Works Division, Khagaria (name and address of Employer ) And M/S SANJAY KUMAR SONU At-
Ladaura, l’s-Aloqli. Distt-Khagaria. Mob. No.- 9006069340 (hereinafter called “the Contractor™) on

the other part, and
Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the Construction With Five Year

Maintenance of Road & CD Works Const. of Road from L037 Shito Mahto Tola Se Mishra Tola
Ladoura & Const. of Road from Durga Asthan Olapur Se Tanti Tola Under MMGSY (SC) and the
Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Werk and
the remedying of any defacts therain at an original cost of 76,81,948/- (Seventy Six Lakh Eighty One
thousand Nine hundred Forty Eight Only). With reference to finance department Bihar patna Resolution
No.- M-4-10/2023 674/mis date 22/01/2024due to revised rate of GST from 12% to 18%, w.e.f 18-07-
2022 extra GST Claim Amount 3,99,610/- (Three Lakh Ninty Nine thousand Six hundred Ten Only) with
revised agreement value to Total Amount of Rs. 80,81,558/- (Rupees Eighty Lakhs Eighty One thousand
Five hundred Kifty Eight) Only (Calculation Sheet & abstract attached).

i
f
©
¢ Wﬂﬂm(" _{hz.__,
f

Scanned with CamScanner



Abstract of claim amount for GST difference rate from 12%

to 18%

e fommm RER &R w1 wew wwn- w-4-10 /2023 674 /fao fRei®
22/01/2024 ® AT N MMGSY (SC) asrtmmb vawrmn wiwn— 29
SBD/2022-23 & TET WARE Sanjuy Kumar Sonu @& gRI FA Sit ¥R w1037
Shito Mahto Tola Se Mishra Tola Ladoura % 5% 18.07.2022 @ qrEg B g /#Y srevaren
YraE 3 GST R N gRads 12% A 18% @ worawy Claimable afar wfar a0 mror=n
1 yor 2|

Construction Work

1. Amount payable to constractor as per aggrement item inclusive — 28,46,554/-
of GST @12% on or after 18-07-2022

Amount excluding GST component — 28,46,554/(1+12/100)= 25,41,566/-

3. Adjustable/Claimable amount on account of charge in rate = 25,41,566x6%~= 1,52,494/-
of GST from 12% to 18%

rJ

Maintenance Work

1. Amount payable to constractor as per aggrement item inclusive — 5,08,416/-
of GST @12% on or after 18-07-2022 2k

2. Amount excluding GST component — 5,08,416/(1+12/100)= 4,53,943/-

Adjustable/Claimable amount on account of charge in rate - 4,53,943%6%= 27,236/-
of GST from 12% to 18% Yy e .

(78

\

Total Claimable amount- ?1,79,730/-
(Const.+Maint.)

Total Claimable Value as per agreement (Below@3.11%)= 1,74,140/-

(q S/g\“’* v PYe
mﬁﬁ{%\qmw . w%d?m(t 3;;?1'?11

o TRt R, T B R
BT UHSd, GITSAT | : '-   FH vHed, Wt |

Scanned with CamScanner



|

work Details for GST difference claim from 12% to 18%
(w.c.f. 18.07.2022)

g divisi

W’ I.adoura

1.037 Shito Mahto Toln Se Mishra Tok

l.
5. Aggrement No.- 02 SB31/2022-2) |
3 Const, - 28,67,33900

. Aggrement Value -

work Name-

Muaint.-__5,05,547=00
Total-  33,72,886=00 (3.11% Below)
01-07-2022

4. Work Start Date -
31-03-2023 |

5. Work Completion Date-

(As per Agreement)
6. Approved BOQ Valu (Exclusive of GST Amount, L.Cess & S. Fee) — Const.- 25,96.1 83/-
| Maint.- 4,53,943/-
7. Total value of comlpeted/ to be completed constructioln work = 25,41,566/-
(Exclusive of GST Amount, L.Cess & S. Fec) !
53,943/-

Total value of completed/ to be completed 1nai11tenan¢e work = 4,

(Exclusive of GST Amount L.Cess & 8. Fec) ta)

|
\

o %34\% ‘ ;%G‘M

B weRET—3redle | HTd TR yHed, el | P gHSd, TIRSAT |

Scanned with CamScanner



